# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN J STERN	09/30/2015
MATTHEW T MEREDITH	09/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15305124

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-719-6916

Email: Martha\_Victory@Huntsman.com
Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC
Address Line 1: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81,810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA VICTORY
SIGNATURE:	/Martha Victory/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=81810\_Assignment#page1.tif source=81810\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504056591 REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0101

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Alan J. Stern

of 5925 Ranch Lake Drive, Magnolia, TX 77354

Matthew T. Meredith

of 43 Quiet Oak Circle, Spring, TX 77381

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive., The Woodlands, Texas 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

## "ALKANOLAMINE SULFATE WATER CONDITIONERS" (D#81,810)

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on September 16, 2015 as Application Serial Number PCT/US2015/050330, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of September 16, 2015

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

/	(lan	1 Stem	
Alan	J.	Stern	

9-30-15 Date

State of

**TEXAS** 

County of

**MONTGOMERY** 

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ September \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally appeared

ALAN J. STERN to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Notary Public

JOYCE A. RICHMOND
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
January 09, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0102

M	\ \( \int \),	Must	
/ Matthew	Т.	Meredith	

State of

**TEXAS** 

County of

**MONTGOMERY** 

On this 30 day of September, 2015, before me personally appeared

MATTHEW T. MEREDITH

to me known and known to me to be the individual who

otary Public

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.





JOYCE A. RICHMOND Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 09, 2017